2013 016166

STATE OF INOIS FILED FOR RECOR.

2013 MAR -4 AM 8: 40

MICHAL RECORDER

Record & Return To: **Corporation Service Company** 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive Springfield, IL 62703 800-858-5294

Prepared By: **BMO Harris Bank** 1200 Warrenville Road Naperville, 1L 60563

Prepared by: Denise Dybas Loan #: XXAG013185 Deal Name: NOC-paid loans

IN, Lake



S150790SAT

## SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. successor by merger with MERCANTILE NATIONAL BANK OF INDIANA does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by ABRAHAM GOMEZ (collectively the "Borrower") is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED IN FULL and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below: Operty of

Original Lender: MERCANTILE NATIONAL BANK OF INDIANA Instrument: 2002095139 in Lake County, IN

Loan Amount: \$183,750.00

Property Address:

8830 PARKWAY DRIVE, HIGHLAND, IN 46322

I affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law: By:

THE SOUTH 80 FEET OF LOT 3, IN BLOCK 3, IN BRANTWOOD 5TH ADDITION TO HIGHLAND, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 29 PAGE 5, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 02/20/2013.

> BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. successor by merger with MERCANTILE NATIONAL BANK OF INDIANA

Debbie Smith Name:

Vice President Title:

> AMOUNT \$ CASH\_\_\_CHARGE CHECK# OVERAGE\_ COPY.

Page 2 Loan #: XXAG013185

STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF DuPage

On 02/20/2013 before me, Denise M. Dybas, Notary Public, personally appeared Debbie Smith, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: Denise M. Dybas My Commission Expires: 06/14/2016 "OFFICIAL SEAL"

DENISE M DYBAS

Notary Public State of Illinois

My Commission Expires June 14, 2016

